Docket No. PA0600US3

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradements* Please record the attached crighted deprets of converted. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 1. Name and convert and any attached copy is a distance of converted and any attached copy is a distance of converted and any attached copy is a distance of converted and any attached copy is a distance of converse of conversion (a Pennsylvania corporation) (a Pennsylvania corporation) Street Address: One Franklin Place Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 1. Application number(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 2. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709
Glaxo Wellcome Inc., (a North Carolina corporation) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment
Glaxo Wellcome Inc., (a North Carolina corporation) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment
Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 30, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Express Mail date of the application is: Patent No.(s) US 4,602,017 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel Internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 30, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Express Mail date of the application is: Patent No.(s) US 4,602,017 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel Internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 30, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Express Mail date of the application is:. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Execution Date: March 30, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Express Mail date of the application is:. A. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) US 4,602,017 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel Internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Express Mail date of the application is:. A Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) US 4,602,017 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Express Mail date of the application is:. A. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) US 4,602,017 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel Internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
If this document Is being filed together with a new application, the Express Mail date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel Internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel Internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel Internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel Internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel Internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel Internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel Internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1392
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel Internal Address: Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1392
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel Internal Address: Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1392
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel Internal Address: Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1392
5. Name and address of party to whom consequence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel Internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1392
5. Name and address of party to whom consequence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel Internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1392
Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel Internal Address: Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1392 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline Enclosed Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-1392 8. Deposit account number: 07-1392
Internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline Enclosed Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-1392 8. Deposit account number: 07-1392
Corporate Intellectual Property Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-1392 8. Deposit account number: 07-1392
Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Street Address: Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
PO Box 13398 City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.
9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the follogoing information to a second
true copy of the original document.
1/1:
7-22-02
Amy/H. Fix (Reg. No. 42,616) Date
Amy/n. Fix (Meg. No. 42,010)
Amy H. Fix (Reg. No. 42,616) Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 12906 FRAME: 0316 2002 3:24PM GLAXO WELLCOME

Power of Attorney

BY THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY given this 11th day of July two thousand and two SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION, a company incorporated in Pennsylvania (Registration No. 23-1099050) and having its registered office at One Franklin Plaza. Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101, United States of America, (hereinafter called "the Company"), HEREBY appoints all and any of its Directors, Secretary and Assistant Secretary for the time being, and DAVID ROBERTS, PETER JOHN GIDDINGS, ARTHUR WILLIAM RUSSELL TYRRELL, HUGH BAINFORDE DAWSON, BRIAN JOHN RUSSELL, KINZIG, STEPHEN CHARLES HELEN QUILLIN, MARTIN WATERS, VENETIANER, DAVID J. LEVY and CHARLES E. DADSWELL jointly and severally to be its true and lawful agents and attorneys (hereinafter called "the Attorneys") on behalf and in the name of the Company or otherwise to do, perform, exercise or execute or concur with any other person or persons in doing, performing or exercising in or for any country or countries or jurisdiction in any part of the world all or any of the following powers, acts, deeds and things in connection with: letters patent, including extensions thereto; utility models; copyrights; trademark registrations; trademarks; trade names; trade dress; logos; design rights; designs and all rights analogous thereto and all applications therefor and any other forms whatsoever of intellectual property rights; including know-how, all of which are hereinafter called "Intellectual Property Rights", that is to say:

- In any country or countries or jurisdiction in any part of the world to make application or cause application to be made for the grant or issue or transfer to the Company or registration in its name of Intellectual Property Rights and to take all steps necessary for the same to be prosecuted, maintained, withdrawn, renewed, enforced, defended or extended.
- 2. As the act and deed of the Company to sign, seal, deliver and execute all or any assignments or assurances, licences to the Company of or under any Intellectual Property Rights or the right to and interest in any inventions to be the subject of Intellectual Property Rights for the purpose of fully and effectually vesting and transferring the same in and to the Company.
- 3. As the act and deed of the Company to sign and execute all or any assignments and acceptances of the transfer or assignment of such rights, and also any licences, sublicences and consents from the Company of or under any Intellectual Property Rights or the right to and interest in any invention to be the subject of Intellectual Property Rights, for the purpose of fully and effectually vesting transferring or granting the same in and to any entity, whether in the United Kingdom or elsewhere, in so far as such documents can be executed without the Company's seal being affixed thereto. For purposes of this Power of Attorney, the terms "entity" means, and includes, any person, firm or company or group of persons or unincorporated body.
- To give undertakings or assurances to third parties and to any Trademark Registry or official intellectual property agency or governmental department or otherwise responsible for the registration or protection of trademarks, trade names, trade dress, logos, design rights or designs for the purpose of best protecting or ensuring the design rights or designs.
- To commence, prosecute and defend any proceedings or applications whether
 judicial or extra judicial relating to Intellectual Property Rights and to maintain,
 withdraw or settle the same.
- For and in connection with any Intellectual Property Rights to sign, seal, deliver and execute any Power of Attorney or other deed or document authorising any agent, including trademark and patent agents and attorneys, to act on behalf of the Company.

 PATENT

REEL: 12906 FRAME: 0317

NO. 5361 P. 4

- To apply for the registration, amendment or cancellation of user rights in respect of any trademark or trade name.
- 8. To act in regard to all official communications which may now or hereafter be addressed to the Attorneys relating to Intellectual Property Rights or the renewal thereof in such manner that the Attorneys may be recognised as the authorised agent(s) of the Company in all proceedings in relation thereto.
- 9. For all or any of the purposes contained herein as the act and deed of the Company to sign, seal, deliver, execute and do all such documents, deeds, agreements, instruments and to do such acts as shall be requisite or may be deemed proper for or in relation to the said purposes.
- This Power of Attorney shall expire on December 31, 2003

AND THE COMPANY HEREBY RATIFIES and confirms and agrees to ratify and confirm all and whatsoever the Attorneys or any person, persons, firm or company appointed by them shall lawfully do or have done by virtue of the authorities herein contained

AND THE COMPANY HEREBY DECLARES that all instruments executed under and by virtue of this Power shall be as valid and effectual as if sealed by the Common Seal of the Company.

IN WITNESS whereof SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION has caused its Common Seal to be hereunto affixed the day and year first before written

The COMMON SEAL of SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION	
	•
was hereto affixed in the presence of:	

Donald F. Parman

Vice President and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 12906 FRAME: 0318

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMEN'T OF STATE

APRIL 05, 2001

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION

I. Kim Pizzingrilli. Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Articles of Merger restating the Articles of Incorporation in their entirety

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

DPOS

PATENT REEL: 12906 FRAME: 0319

	THE STREET STREET, STR
200124 - 955	MAR 3 0 2001
	Flod with the Department of State on
* Microfilm Number	
Entity Number333095	I'm funergalle
(A) (E) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A	Secretary of the Conting the catth
A SERGER-DOM	LESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION
ARTICLES OF WIENGER DICERTS	5.1936 (New 90)
	relating to articles of merger or consesidation), the undersigned in the consesion of the conses
MANAGEMENT PARTICIPATION	inor li mithKline Beacham Comporation
I. The name of the corporation surviving the merger is:	
(Check and complete one of the (clowing): (Check and complete one of the (clowing):	it rotton and the (a) address of its current registered affice in this rotton and the county of venue is (the earliest and the county of venue is (the beportment):
Deportment's nereby outhorized to confect the loan (o) One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 1	Sch Street, Philadelphia, PA 19102 Phila.
(a) One Franklin Plaza, 200 Martes Number and Street (City)	Store ZD
	County
(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Pro	owder
for a contraried for represented by a commercial redistread office for a contraried in represented by a commercial redistread office compared on a located for versus and afficial publication purpose	provides, and commercially supplied to the control of the control
REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
	- compression incomposated under the contract
The surviving corporation is a qualified torsign business and the [a] address at its current registered affice in and the [a] address at its current registered affine Deporation of the party of the party is the Deporation	- compression incomposated under the contract
	ss compreted incomposited when the commercial registered fails Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered fails Commonwealth of the correct the lesiowing information artimonist hereby authorized to correct the lesiowing information.
The surviving corporation is a qualited toreign busine and the [c] address of its current registered affect affect provider and the county of venue is (the Department): to conform to the records of the Department):	is: compreted incorporated under this commercial registered this Commercial registered to correct the lesawing information artificially defined to correct the lesawing defined to correct the lesa
The surviving corporation is a qualited toreign busine and the [c] address of its current registered affect affect provider and the county of venue is (the Department) to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City	is comportation incorporated under this commercial registered this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered artifactive to correct the lesawing information particularly authorized to correct the lesawing information particularly state. Zip County County
The surviving corporation is a qualited foreign busine and the [a] address at its current registered affice in affice provider and the county of venue is (the Department): (a)	is comportion incorporated under its commercial registered this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered animalist hereby authorized to correct the lesawing information animalist hereby authorized to correct the lesawing information animalist hereby authorized to correct the lesawing information animalist hereby authorized to correct the lesawing information. State Zip County County
The surviving corporation is a qualited to testion business and the [a] address of its current registered affice in office provider and the county of venue is (the Department): (a) Number and Street Ch. (b) c/d: Name of Commercial Registered Office Parameters Name of Commercial Regis	is: compreted under this commercial registered this commercial registered this commercial registered or this commercial registered to correct the lesawing information or many thereby authorized to correct the lesawing information or many thereby authorized to correct the lesawing information or many thereby authorized to correct the lesawing information or statement the county in county in the county in the county in which the
The surviving corporation is a qualited to testion busine and the [a] address of its current registered affice in office provider and the county of venue is (the Department): (a) Number and Street Chamber	is compression incorporated under this commercial registered this Commenced the commercial registered artifacts the rest of the commercial registered artifacts the rest of the commercial registered artifacts the rest of the country of the country in the country
The surviving corporation is a qualited lossing busine and the [a] address at its current registered affice in office provider and the county of venue is (the Department): (a) Number and Street Ch. (b) c/d: Name of Commercial Registered Office in the accorpanion represented by a commercial registered office proporation is occurred for your end official publication purpose.	is compression incorporated under this commercial registered this Commenced the commercial registered artifacts the rest of the commercial registered artifacts the rest of the commercial registered artifacts the rest of the country of the country in the country
The surviving corporation is a qualitied lossing business and the [a] address of its current registered office in office provider and the county of venue is the Department; to conform to the records of the Department;: (a) Number and Street City (b) c/a: Name of Commercial Registered Office in Name of Commercial Registered office in Name of Commercial Registered office or provided in the comparation represented by a commercial registered office or provided in the comparation is foreign to the comparation of the comparation is a nonqualified foreign to and the oddress of its principal office under the law and the law and the	is comporation incorporated under the loss registered this Commencial registered this Commencial registered to correct the loss wing information partment thereby authorized to correct the loss wing information partment thereby authorized to correct the loss wing information partment thereby authorized to correct the loss wing information authorized to country. Country Country Provider Country Country Country Country Provider Country Countr
The surviving corporation is a qualitied to insign busine and the [a] address at its current registered affice in office provider and the county of venue is (the Department): (a) Number and Street (b) c/a: Name of Commercial Registered Office in Number and Street was a commercial registered affice providing in the condition of the commercial registered affice proporation is formed for worse and official publication purposes. The surviving corporation is a nonqualified lovelight and the address of in principal office under the law	is comporation incorporated under the loss wing information in this commence in the commence in the loss wing information and mention thereby authorized to correct the loss wing information and mention thereby authorized to correct the loss wing information and mention the county in the county i
The surviving corporation is a qualitied totalign business and the [a] address at its current registered affice in affice provider and the county of venue is (the Department): (a) Number and Street (b) c/a: Name of Commercial Registered Office in Number and Street is a commercial registered affice providing in footed for venue and official publication purposes and office in the address of in arthropol office under the law number and Street Number and Street 3. The name and me address of the registered affice in the name and each other dome.	is comported when the commercial registered first commercial registered first commercial registered artifects of the commercial hereby authorized to correct the lesiowing information artifects thereby authorized to correct the lesiowing information artifects the county in which it is considered to comport the county in which it is not a such demicistery jurisdiction is: City State Zp City Commercial registered office and Commercial registered office and Commercial comportation and qualified foreign business corporation.
The surviving corporation is a qualitied lossing bits the and the [a] address of its current registered office in affice provider and the county of venue is (the Department): (a) Number and Street (b) c/a: Name of Commercial Registered Office in the acceptation is because for venue and official publication purposed in the address of its principal office under the law and the oddress of its principal office under the law in Number and Street 3. The name and me address of the registered office in the commercial range of the county of venue of each other dominance of the county of venue of each other dominance of the county of venue of each other dominance of the county of venue of each other dominance of the county of venue of each other dominance of the county of venue of each other dominance of the county of venue of each other dominance of the county of venue of each other dominance.	is comported under the commercial registered this commercial registered this commercial registered outmant whereby authorized to correct the lesawing information outmant, whereby authorized to correct the lesawing information outmant, whereby authorized to correct the lesawing information output the county in which the count
The surviving corporation is a qualities to train the fall address of its current registered affice in affice provider and the county of venue is (the Department): (a) Number and Street (b) c/a: Name of Commercial Registered Office in the a corporation represented by a commercial registered office in corporation is because for words and official publication purposed in the address of in orthological orders in the law and office and the address of in orthological orders in the provider and in a county of venue of each other domination is a party to the plan of merger are at follows: Number and Corporation Address of Registered Critical in the provider and in a county of venue of each other domination is a party to the plan of merger are at follows: Number all Corporation Address of Registered Critical in the section of the county of venue of each other domination is a party to the plan of merger are at follows:	is comported when the commercial registered first commercial registered first commercial registered in the commercial hereby authorized to correct the lesiowing information authorized hereby authorized to correct the lesiowing information authorized to correct the lesiowing information are provided. County State County County County It commercial incorporated under the lows of was all such demicislary jurisdiction in the commercial registered office with Commercial or name at its commercial registered office earlier business corporation and qualified foreign business corporation and qualified foreign business corporation.
The surviving corporation is a qualities to taken business and the [a] address at its current registered affice in affice provider and the country of venue is (the Department): (a) Number and Street (b) c/a: Name of Commercial Registered Office if Number and Street for a corporation represented by a commercial registered affice accorporation is because for venue and afficial publication purposed in the address of int principal affice under the law and the address of int principal affice under the law in the address of the registered affice in the provider and the country of venue of each other domination is a party to the plan of merger are as follows:	is comported under the commercial registered this commercial registered this commercial registered outmant whereby authorized to correct the lesawing information outmant, whereby authorized to correct the lesawing information outmant, whereby authorized to correct the lesawing information output the county in which the count
The surviving corporation is a qualities to train the fall address of its current registered affice in affice provider and the county of venue is (the Department): (a) Number and Street (b) c/a: Name of Commercial Registered Office in the a corporation represented by a commercial registered office in corporation is because for words and official publication purposed in the address of in orthological orders in the law and office and the address of in orthological orders in the provider and in a county of venue of each other domination is a party to the plan of merger are at follows: Number and Corporation Address of Registered Critical in the provider and in a county of venue of each other domination is a party to the plan of merger are at follows: Number all Corporation Address of Registered Critical in the section of the county of venue of each other domination is a party to the plan of merger are at follows:	is comported when the commercial registered first commercial registered first commercial registered arthrotized to correct the lesiowing information arthronist hereby authorized to correct the lesiowing information arthronist hereby authorized to correct the lesiowing information arthronist in the county in the county in the county in the county in the lesion in the county in the lesion is a such demicistery jurisdiction is. City State Zip City State Zip City State Zip This Commercial registered office arthropic corporation and qualified foreign business corporation and qualified foreign business corporation and qualified foreign business corporation.
The surviving corporation is a qualities to train the fall address of its current registered affice in affice provider and the county of venue is (the Department): (a) Number and Street (b) c/a: Name of Commercial Registered Office in the a corporation represented by a commercial registered office in corporation is because for words and official publication purposed in the address of in orthological orders in the law and office and the address of in orthological orders in the provider and in a county of venue of each other domination is a party to the plan of merger are at follows: Number and Corporation Address of Registered Critical in the provider and in a county of venue of each other domination is a party to the plan of merger are at follows: Number all Corporation Address of Registered Critical in the section of the county of venue of each other domination is a party to the plan of merger are at follows:	is comported when the commercial registered first commercial registered first commercial registered arthrotized to correct the lesiowing information arthronist hereby authorized to correct the lesiowing information arthronist hereby authorized to correct the lesiowing information arthronist in the county in the county in the county in the county in the lesion in the county in the lesion is a such demicistery jurisdiction is. City State Zip City State Zip City State Zip This Commercial registered office arthropic corporation and qualified foreign business corporation and qualified foreign business corporation and qualified foreign business corporation.
The surviving corporation is a qualities to train to the following business and the following the fine of the provider and the country of venue is (the Department): (a) Number and Street (b) c/a: Name of Commercial Registered Office in the a corporation represented by a commercial registered office in the corporation is focused for venue and official publication purposed in the address of in orthological office under the law of the country of venue of each other domination of the country of venue of each other domination is a party to the plan of merger are at follows: Number and Exporation Address of Registered Cf. Constant Mame at Corporation Address of Registered Cf.	is comported when the commercial registered first commercial registered first commercial registered arthrotized to correct the lesiowing information arthronist hereby authorized to correct the lesiowing information arthronist hereby authorized to correct the lesiowing information arthronist in the county in the county in the county in the county in the lesion in the county in the lesion is a such demicistery jurisdiction is. City State Zip City State Zip City State Zip This Commercial registered office arthropic corporation and qualified foreign business corporation and qualified foreign business corporation and qualified foreign business corporation.
The surviving corporation is a qualities to train the fall address of its current registered affice in affice provider and the county of venue is (the Department): (a) Number and Street (b) c/a: Name of Commercial Registered Office in Number and Street for a corporation represented by a commercial registered office in the surviving corporation is a nonqualified lovelight condition in the address of its orthological purposed in the address of its orthological provider and the address of its orthological provider and the county of venue of each other domination is a porty to the plan of merger are at follows: Number and Exporation Address of Registered Critical and the address of the registered of the county of venue of each other domination is a porty to the plan of merger are at follows:	is comported when the commercial registered first commercial registered first commercial registered arthrotized to correct the lesiowing information arthronist hereby authorized to correct the lesiowing information arthronist hereby authorized to correct the lesiowing information arthronist in the county in the county in the county in the county in the lesion in the county in the lesion is a such demicistery jurisdiction is. City State Zip City State Zip City State Zip This Commercial registered office arthropic corporation and qualified foreign business corporation and qualified foreign business corporation and qualified foreign business corporation.
The surviving corporation is a qualities to taken business and the [a] address at its current registered affice in affice provider and the county of venue is (the Department): (a) Number and Street (b) c/a: Name of Commercial Registered Office in the accorporation represented by a commercial registered office in corporation is because for venue and official publication purposed in the address of in articipal office under the law and the address of in articipal office under the law number and Street 3. The name and me address of the registered office in the provider and the county of venue of each other domination is a party to the plan of merger are at follows: Number and Corporation Address of Registered Critical and the registered of the party to the plan of merger are at follows:	is comported when the commercial registered first commercial registered first commercial registered arthrotized to correct the lesiowing information arthronist hereby authorized to correct the lesiowing information arthronist hereby authorized to correct the lesiowing information arthronist in the county in the county in the county in the county in the lesion in the county in the lesion is a such demicistery jurisdiction is. City State Zip City State Zip City State Zip This Commercial registered office arthropic corporation and qualified foreign business corporation and qualified foreign business corporation and qualified foreign business corporation.

REEL: 12906 FRAME: 0320

200124 - 956				
	•		* *	
CB:15-1926 [Rev 90]-2			,	
. i. (_Has	dna):		•	
(Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the latter The plan of marger shall be effective upon filing it		w.a Decorrors	nt of State.	
the effective upon fling :	nese Articles of Marget	TO THE CAPACITY		•
The plan of merger shall be the	31, 2001	or <u></u> 11	Hour	
The plan of merger shall be effective on: _Marcol _x_The plan of merger shall be effective on: _Marcol	Dote		••	
The manner in which the plan of merger was adopted	domestic C	arparation is as to	#Ows:	
The managin which the plan of merger was adopted	d by edeli domas			
	Marner of Ada	allou	-Lamab	olders
Name of Corporation	Adopted by E	he directors	TOSK (-)	BIGCCO
SmithKline Boscham Corporation	Vachter ph	15 Pa.C.S. §	1924(=).	·
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	 _		
	· ·			
				ted or
	Person on of those of	r). The plan was c	Mindifer Code	of ynon (monto
[Strike out this paragraph if no localize competition is approved, as the case may us, by the localize but approved, as the case may us, by the localize but approved in a paragraphy with the lows of the jurisdiction.	ness corporation (or e	accipe; qcb or me music.		
 (5) Take out this paragraph is to occurred. Os the case may be, by the lareign but approved. Os the case may be, by the lareign but the plan in accordance with the laws of the jurisdi- the plan in accordance with the laws of the jurisdi- 	- וויסט ער אטוקט זו ק העכס	,		
mo plant at odder	(enlwon			
7. (Check and if appropriate complete, one of the fo		made e ear hei	eol.	
	, анаства петего опо			it cov. of the
		comporation of the	7 Interest Control	ention as in at made a port corporation, the
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1701 freighing to omis plan of medget that amend or constitute the effect subsequent to the effective date of the thereof. The full text of the plan of medger is a address of which is:		comporation of the	of the surviving C	WA CLASS
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1701 (relating to amis plan of merger that amend or constitute the effect subsequent to the effective date of the thereof. The full text of the plan of merger is a address of which is:	perative Articles of in perative Articles of in perative are set forth in in in the of the principal of	comporation of the	of the turning C	miles as in a made a part corporation, the
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1701 frelating to arrist plan of merger that amend or constitute the effect subsequent to the effective date of the thereof. The full text of the plan of merger is a address of which is:	cay Cay	corporation of the vii in Bullot A are place of business of State	Zip	County
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1701 frelating to arms plan of merger that amend or constitute the effect subsequent to the effective date of the hercet. The full text of the plan of merger is a address of which is: Number and Street	con or each indent	corporation of the vii in Bullot A are place of business of State	Zip	County
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1701 frelating to ansist plan of marget that amend or constitute the effect subsequent to the effective date of the hereot. The full text of the plan of merger is a address of which is: Number and Street	poperative Articles of in- p plan are set forth in it in the at the principal p City proton or each unders ereof this	eaporation of this to the ship of a tree to the state of	Up nhas caused the	County ere Afficies of
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.2. § 1701 (relating to omis plan of marger that amend or constitute the effect subsequent to the effective date of the thereof. The full text of the plan of marger is a address of which is:	poperative Articles of in- p plan are set forth in it in the at the principal p City proton or each unders ereof this	eaporation of this to the ship of a tree to the state of	Up nhas caused the	County ere Afficies of
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1701 (relating to arms plan of merger that amend or constitution at the effect subsaquent to the effective date of the theteor. The full text of the plan of merger is a address of which is: Number and Street	poperative Articles of in- p plan are set forth in it in the at the principal p City proton or each unders ereof this	carporation of the vite by blace of business of state State State Igned corporation day of Marce	Dip n has coursed the has cour	County ere Micles of 1 RATION
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1701 (relating to arms plan of merger that amend or constitute that effect subsaquent to the effective date of the inercer. The full text of the plan of merger is a address of which is: Number and Street	poperative Articles of in- p plan are set forth in it in the at the principal p City proton or each unders ereof this	carporation of the vite by blace of business of state State State Igned corporation day of Marce	Up nhas caused the	County ere Micles of 1 RATION
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1701 (relating to arms plan of merger that amend or constitute that effect subsaquent to the effective date of the inercer. The full text of the plan of merger is a address of which is: Number and Street	pperative Afficies of in- pperative Afficies	carporation of the vite by blace of business of state State State Igned corporation day of Marce	Up 200 ECRAM CORPO	County ere Micles of 1 RATION
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1701 (relating to arms plan of merger that amend or constitute that effect subsaquent to the effective date of the inetest. The full text of the plan of merger is a address of which is: Number and Street	pperative Articles of in- pperative Articles	State State State State State MITERLINE BE Donald - Fin	Up Up 200 TECRAM CORPC TECRAM C	County ese Afficies of 1 (RATION
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1701 (relating to arms plan of merger that amend or constitute that effect subsaquent to the effective date of the inetest. The full text of the plan of merger is a address of which is: Number and Street	caperative Articles of in a perative Articles of in a peraticular of the principal of City arotton or each undersect this	State State State State State MITERLINE BE Donald - Fin	Up Up 200 TECRAM CORPC TECRAM C	County ese Afficies of 1 (RATION
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1701 (relating to arms plan of merger that amend or constitution at the effect subsaquent to the effective date of the theteor. The full text of the plan of merger is a address of which is: Number and Street	pperative Articles of in- pperative Articles	State State State State MITHKLINE BE	Up Up 200 TECRAM CORPC TECRAM C	County ese Afficies of 1 (RATION
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1701 frelating to ansist plan of marget that amend or constitute the effect subsequent to the effective date of the hereot. The full text of the plan of merger is a address of which is: Number and Street	porative Afficies of in- poperative Afficies of	State State State State MITHKLINE BE State Donald T. Pa	Up 100 COUNTY 100 COUN	County ese Afficies of 1 (RATION
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1701 frelating to artist plan of merger that amend or constitute the effect subsequent to the effective date of the hercer. The full lest of the plan of merger is a address of which is: Number and Street	porative Afficies of in- poperative Afficies of	State St	Up not cover the 200 me of Corporation (Signature) rman, Secre	COUNTY ese Afficies of RATION NO.
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1701 frelating to arms plan of merger that amend or constitute the effect subsequent to the effective date of the hercet. The full text of the plan of merger is a address of which is: Number and Street	porative Afficies of in- poperative Afficies of	State St	Up 100 COUNTY 100 COUN	COUNTY ese Afficies of RATION NO.
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1701 frelating to arms plan of merger that amend or constitute the effect subsequent to the effective date of the hercet. The full text of the plan of merger is a address of which is: Number and Street	porative Afficies of in- poperative Afficies of	State St	IIp The surviving of t	Equity ete Afficies of RATION m) Eary ration)
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1701 frelating to arms plan of merger that amend or constitute the effect subsequent to the effective date of the hereor. The full lext of the plan of merger is a address of which is: Number and Street	porative Afficies of in- poperative Afficies of	State St	Ip I	Equity ete Afficies of RATION m) taxy
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1701 frelating to arms plan of merger that amend or constitute the effect subsequent to the effective date of the hereor. The full lext of the plan of merger is a address of which is: Number and Street	porative Afficies of in- poperative Afficies of	State St	Ip I	Equity ete Afficies of RATION m) taxy
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1701 frelating to arms plan of merger that amend or constitute the effect subsequent to the effective date of the hereor. The full lext of the plan of merger is a address of which is: Number and Street	porative Afficies of in- poperative Afficies of	State St	Ip I	Equity ete Afficies of RATION m) taxy
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1701 frelating to arms plan of merger that amend or constitute the effect subsequent to the effective date of the hereor. The full lext of the plan of merger is a address of which is: Number and Street	porative Afficies of in- poperative Afficies of	State St	Ip I	Equity ete Afficies of RATION m) taxy
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1701 frelating to arms plan of merger that amend or constitute the effect subsequent to the effective date of the hercet. The full text of the plan of merger is a address of which is: Number and Street	porative Afficies of in- poperative Afficies of	State St	Ip I	Equity ete Afficies of RATION m) taxy
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1701 frelating to arms plan of merger that amend or constitute the effect subsequent to the effective date of the hercet. The full text of the plan of merger is a address of which is: Number and Street	porative Afficies of in- poperative Afficies of	State St	Ip I	Equity ete Afficies of RATION m) taxy